The Company and the Group are exposed to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial
instrument’s value will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates, in respect of the
cash balances and deposits.

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for
instruments at the reporting date and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the
financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period. A 50-basis point increase or
decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management’s assessment of the change in interest rates.

At reporting date, if interest rates had been 50 basis points higher and all other variables were held
constant, the Group’s net loss before tax and equity would reduce by $12,252 and increase by
$12,252, respectively (2022: $2,868). A reduction in the interest rate would have an equal but
opposite effect.

 Fixed interest rate maturing

2023

Weighted
average
effective

interest rate

Floating
interest

rate
Within 1

year
Over 1

year

Non-
interest

earing Total
Financial assets   $ $ $ $ $
Cash assets 1.23% 30,309 7,728,736 - - 7,759,045
Receivables n/a - - - 477,957 477,957
  30,309 7,728,736 - 477,957 8,237,002

Financial liabilities
Payables n/a - - - 2,142,552 2,142,552
Lease liabilities 10% - 94,736 23,068 - 117,804
  - 94,736 23,068 2,142,552 2,260,356

 Fixed interest rate maturing

2022

Weighted
average
effective

interest rate

Floating
interest

rate
Within 1

year
Over 1

year

Non-
interest
bearing Total

Financial Assets   $ $ $ $ $
Cash assets 0.05% 8,972 564,568 - - 573,540
Receivables n/a - - - 23,477 23,477
  8,972 564,568 - 23,477 597,017

Financial Liabilities
Payables n/a - - - 92,358 92,358
  - - - 92,358 92,358

Alliance Nickel Limited  Annual Report 30 June 2023

- 43 -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

18. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT DISCLOSURE (CONTINUED)

c) Liquidity risk
The Company manages liquidity risk by continually monitoring cash reserves and cash flow forecasts
to ensure that financial commitments can be met as and when they fall due.

d) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument
or customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Group is not significantly exposed to credit risk